per share) upon conversion for equal number of Warrants at an
issue price of Rs. 80/- each upon receipt of balance amount at
the rate of Rs. 60 per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per
warrant) aggregating to Rs. 74,40,000/-.

Additional information in case of preferential issue:
4 Name and number of

the Investor(s)
1. Kanishka Gupta
2. Saurabh K. Gupta HUF
3. Gaurav K. Gupta HUF
4. Siya Dhyani

5

Post allotment of
securities - outcome
of the subscription,

issue price / allotted
price (in case of
convertibles),

Warrants had been allotted on February 12, 2025, carrying a
right to subscribe to 1 Equity Share per warrant on receipt of
amount at the rate of Rs. 20 per warrant (25% of the issue price
per warrant).

Now, 1,24,000 Equity Shares have been allotted on receipt of
balance amount at the rate of Rs. 60 per warrant (75% of the
issue price per warrant)

Name of the
Allottee(s)

Pre- Issue
Equity holding

before the
allotment

No. of
Shares
allotted
upon
conversion
of warrant

Post issue
Equity Holding

after exercise of
Warrants

 No. of
shares

%  No. of
shares

%

Kanishka
Gupta

20,000 0.09 85,000 105,000 0.48

Saurabh K.
Gupta HUF

7,500 0.03 17,500 25,000 0.11

Gaurav K.
Gupta HUF

7,500 0.03 17,500 25,000 0.11

Siya Dhyani 7,500 0.03 4,000 11,500 0.05

6 In case of convertibles
- intimation on
conversion of
securities or on lapse
of the tenure of the
instrument

Exercise of 1,24,000 warrants into 1,24,000 fully paid-up Equity
Shares of Rs.10/-each at an issue price of Rs. 80 each (including
a premium of Rs. 70/- per share)

		2026-01-08T12:50:00+0530
	SHIRAZ IBRAHIM